

Date: October 09, 2020

**BSE Limited** 24 Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, we are enclosing herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the Half-Year ended on September 30, 2020.

Please acknowledge the receipts of the same.

Thanking You,

For Reliance Chemotex Industries Ltd

any Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3)



Date: October 09, 2020

To **BSE** Limited 24 Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our share transfer agent viz. Big Share Services Pvt. Ltd. Having permanent SEBI Registration No. INRO00001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

For Reliance Chemotex Industries Ltd

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Big Share Services Pvt. Ltd.

Digitally signed by SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRAL DN: c=IN, o=Personal SUBRAMANI DN: c=iN, o=Personal, pseudonym=1f5e85289a3795d3df3b8844bfee 91cc10fa4fa74bc3ee43031736a7594fe3dc, 91cc10f4f4774b3ce493031736a7594fe3dc,
postalCode=600125, 5=174Mlv.NADU,
serialNumber=aeea5e199df4ede9c0f725b8705
7561469f966e04bbc59f4ea7578d75arbdeedd,
cns-SuBRAMANIA ABURRA)
Date: 2020.10.09 11:28:18 +0530